
DISTRICT OPERATIONAL MANAGEMENT: DISTRICT DIRECTORS CONTACT DETAILS 
 KZN PROVINCE NAME TELEPHONE FAX ADDRESS E-MAIL 
1 CHIEF DIRECTOR  Ms T A GUMEDE 

 

 

Dr DS Chonco 

033 392 

1109/10 

 

 

033 392 1112 

033 392 1223 Private Bag X 

9137 

Tembelihle.Gumede@kzndoe.gov.za 

Linda.Mhlongo@kndoe.gov.za 

Thombi.Zulu@kzndoe.gov.za 

David.Chonco@gmail.com 

Tina.Ndlovu@kzndoe.gov.za 
 C.E.S 

 

Ms TD Sibisi  

Ms SS Dlamini 

033 392 1115 

033 392 1115 

- 

 

- 

 

Thokozani.Sibisi@kzndoe.gov.za 

Hlongwaness@gmail.com 
1 AMAJUBA RTT Nzama 034 328 4502 

 

079 292 6374 P/Bag X 6618 

Newcastle 

2940 

Nomfundo.Mbanjwa@kzndoe.gov.za 

Lungile.Mkhize@kzndoe.gov.za 

Themi.Nzama@kzndoe.gov.za 
2 HARRY GWALA Gregory Khumalo  039 797 3703 039 727 4254 P/Bag 3560 

Kokstad 4700 

gregorykhumalo@vodamail.co.za 

Nokuthula.Shabane@kzndoe.gov.za 
3 ILEMBE Dr LMM Madondo 

083 7124 474 

032 439 

6103(M)  

           

6214(X) 

032 5511015/025   

 

P/Bag X 54323 

Durban 4000 

Nombali.Mbatha@kzndoe.gov.za 

4 KING 

CETSHWAYO  

Ms WT 

Nzama(Acting) 

035 9011 303 035 792 6165 P/Bag X 20104 

Empangeni 

welilenzama@gmail.com  

Rugen.ramsamy@kzndoe.gov.za 
5 PINETOWN Mr SNL Kheswa 

District Director  

031 737 2031 

 

031 737 2021 

 

 

P/Bag X 9001 

Pinetown 

sbu.kheswa@vodamail.co.za 

Pinky.Mthiyane@kzndoe.gov.za 

6 UGU Mr W M Sibiya 039 688 8992 0396820115/ 

6888661 

P/Bag X 860 

Ugu 4240 

Mfundi.Sibiya@kzndoe.gov.za 

Mbaliyethemba.ngcobo@kzndoe.gov.za 
7 UMGUNGUNDLOVU Mr S Mabinza  

District Director  

033 341 6403 033 342 4481 P/Bag X 9136 

PMB 3200 

Bongeka.Mkhize@kzndoe.gov.za 

Philakahle.Ngubane@kzndoe.gov.za 

Philakahletc@gmail.com 

Siqhamo.Mabinza@kzndoe.gov.za 
8 UMKHANYAKU DE Mr T J Motha 035 573 9601 035 573 1722 P/Bag X 567 

Mkuze 3965 

Thanduyise.Motha@kzndoe.gov.za 

Thandazile.Manyanga@kzndoe.gov.za 

Zandile.Tembe@kzndoe.gov.za  
9 UMLAZI Mr M SHANGASE  

(Acting) 

 031 360 6211 

/  

031 3606597 

0319061960/031906 

1451 

Private Bag 

Mobeni 4060 

mandlashangase@icloud.com 

Seelan.Pillay@kzndoe.gov.za 

10 UMZINYATHI Mr S W Keswa 

 

034 219 2703 034 219 2154 P/Bag X 2001 

Dundee 

Thandeka .Mkhize@kzndoe.gov.za 

Thanduluntu.Venge@kzndoe.gov.za 
11 UTHUKELA Mrs M E Mokoena  036 638 7844 036 6311286 P/Bag X 1004 

Ladysmith 

3370 

Nomzamo.Mazibuko@kzndoe.gov.za 

Mapaseka.Mokoena@kzndoe.gov.za 

Manisha.Ramdew@kzndoe.gov.za 
12 ZULULAND Mr PD Ndlovu 034 989 9885 034 982 666 P/Bag X 9330 

Vryheid 3100 

Lindeni.Masondo@kzndoe.gov.za 

Gatsheni728@gmail.com 

Ziphozonke.Hadebe@kzndoe.gov.za 
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